



Conventional Walnut kernels Light 4 – 8 mm

GENERAL INFORMATION	
Type	Light 4 – 8 mm
Walnut	100% Juglans Regia
Origin	Ukraine
Processing	Laser + manual sorting
Purity percentage	99.99%
Oilily	63-65%
Customs code	0802320000
Harvest	October 2023
Color	Clear and homogeneous
Taste	Fruity characteristic of the walnut, without rancid taste
Texture	Firm and crisp
Packaging	Carton box 10 kg. Blue inliner micro-perforated.
Labeling	Product name, supplier code, batch number, BBD.
Storage	Dry room, temperature 7 to 12°C. Protected from light.
BBD	12 months – subject to proper storage
Certificate	ISO22000:2018 – Organic Standard

PHYSICO-CHEMICAL INFORMATION method of analysis approved by the European Union		
	Value	Tolerance
Humidity	< 5 %	6 %
Free fatty acid	< 1 %	0.3 %
Peroxide index	< 3.5 meq O ₂ /kg	0.5 %
Heavy metals	Meets the requirements of the European Union.	
Pesticide residues	Meets the requirements of the European Union.	
Radioactivity	Meets the requirements of the European Union.	

MICOTOXINS AND MICROBIOLOGY method of analysis approved by the European Union		
	Value	Tolerance
Aflatoxins B1	< 2 µg / kg	–
Aflatoxins B1, B2, GA, G2	< 4 µg / kg	–
Yeast	< 500 / g	2 000 / g
Mold	< 10 000 g	< 100 000 g
E-Coli	< 1 / g	< 10 / g
Listeria monocytogenes	Neg. / 25 g	< 10 / g
Salmonella	Neg. / 25 g	Neg. / 25 g
Staphylococcus aureus	< 10 / g	100 / g

Nutritional Values per 100 g.	
Energy	654 kcal
Protein	15 g
Lipids	65 g
of which saturated	6,83 g
Carbohydrates	14 g
of which sugar	2,6 g
Dietary fiber	6.1 g
Salt	0 g
Sodium	7 mg
Magnesium	120 mg
Calcium	89 mg

GMO. This product is made from "conventional" ingredients. It is therefore not subject to labelling and traceability obligations, in accordance with the European regulations in force. "Non-GMO" certificates: available on request.

IONIZATION. This product and its ingredients have not undergone an ionization treatment. It is therefore not subject to the labelling obligation defined by the European regulations in force.

CROSS-CONTAMINATION. Contains no trace of other nuts.

Allegens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Repackaging Only

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO